## North Star Community Council Resolution 2025 - 01

## A RESOLUTION DESCRIBING NSCC'S INTENTION TO ENTER INTO A FISCAL SPONSORSHIP RELATIONSHIP WITH THE FEDERATION OF COMMUNITY COUNCILS

WHEREAS, the North Star Community Council (NSCC) is a community council located in the Municipality of Anchorage; and

WHEREAS, the Federation of Community Councils, Inc. (FCC) is a non-profit organization whose mission is to assist Community Councils to involve citizens in the governmental process at the neighborhood level; and

WHEREAS, the Federation of Community Councils offers the service of fiscal sponsorship to community councils in the Municipality of Anchorage under the FCC Fiscal Sponsorship Policy;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the North Star Community Council approves the President, on behalf of NSCC, to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Federation of Community Councils to establish NSCC as a fiscally sponsored entity under the Federation of Community Councils.

Resolved this 8 day of Ja	an, <u>2025</u> .
Votes: 9 in favor, 0 opposed and 1 abstaining.	
Eiden Pospisil Name	NSCC President Title
Eiden M. Pospisil (Jan 9, 2025 08:05 AKST)	09/01/2025
Signature	Date